
PARISH OF THE HOLY TRANSFIGURATION, GREAT WALSINGHAM NR22 6DP

                          SERVICE ROTA NOVEMBER 2025 – JANUARY 2026

Sun 2nd Nov Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sun 9th Nov Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

(Sat 15th Nov: Beginning of the Nativity fast, which ends at Christmas - guidelines for the
                        fast may be found in the OFSJB Calendar and Lectionary)

Sun 16th Nov Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Fri 21st Nov Holy Liturgy (Entry of the Theotokos into the Temple) 10.30 a.m.

Sun 23rd Nov Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m. (followed by Parish A.G.M.)

Sun 30th Nov Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sun 7th Dec Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m. 

Sun 14th Dec Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sun 21st Dec Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Wed 24th Dec NATIVITY Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil 10.30 a.m.
                       Nativity Vigil (compline and mattins, shortened form) 5.00 p.m.

Thurs 25th Dec NATIVITY Holy Liturgy 9.30 a.m.

Sun 28th Dec Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sun 4th Jan Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Mon 5th Jan Theophany Vigil (compline and mattins, shortened form) 5.00 p.m.
                    (with GREAT BLESSING OF THE WATERS)

Tues 6th Jan THEOPHANY Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.
                     (followed immediately by blessing of the river at approx. 12.10 p.m.)

Sun 11th Jan Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sun 18th Jan Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sun 25th Jan Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

The Church encourages us to make our confessions regularly, and, as with other fasting 
periods, the Nativity Fast (Nov 15th – 24th Dec) is a particularly good period in which to do 
this. If you wish to make your confession in this period or at any other time, please contact 
one of the clergy.


